VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security
Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Payroll
Special Payroll (None)
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 01-05-2024
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

12/22/23
10,704.03
7,593.16
0.00
546,104.55

564,401.74

0.00

262,709.71
0.00

972,089.19

TOTALS
$ 564,401.74
$ -
$ 262,709.71
$ 972,089.19

[$  1,799,200.64 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

0

THE

VILLAGE

User: M E "ILI
Printed: 12/28/2023 - 1:23PM !.B__ e sy
Batch: 00205.01.2024 _EST. 1892 avz J
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI1663378 Mop handles (3) 108.15 01/05/2024  10-30-62030
PS1663963 Station supplies 455.82 01/05/2024  10-30-62030

Check Total: 563.97
Vendor: 2615 A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
6141 Exterminating services Nov2023 510.00 01/05/2024  10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
146898/1 Hose nozzles 18.00 01/05/2024  10-30-62040

Check Total: 18.00
Vendor: 1262 ACE HARDWARE - POLICE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
146794/1 Brake cleaner, Catalysts PB 27.17 01/05/2024  10-20-52600

Check Total: 27.17
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
146803/1 Batteries, towels, sponges, soap 120.41 01/05/2024  34-01-62680
146870/1 Pipe cutter, mini tube cutter, tubing cutter 53.07 01/05/2024  34-01-62070
146928/1 Filters, knives, tape measurer, brush set 110.82 01/05/2024  34-02-52200

Check Total: 284.30
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
146788/1 Screw couplings, EMT, blank CVR 57.90 01/05/2024  10-90-62780

Check Total: 57.90

Vendor: 4849

Acme Truck Brake

Check Sequence: 7

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/28/2023 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
01_369701 Water pump #225 43539 01/05/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 435.39
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
3013133551Dec23 O N Belmont Ave, 3013133551, 776.01 01/05/2024  19-01-62330

11/2-12/5/2023
30131335510ct23 O N Belmont Ave, 3013133551, 731.16 01/05/2024  19-01-62330

9/5-10/4/2023

Check Total: 1,507.17
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
201142 Gas, 34L 325.00 01/05/2024  34-01-62860

Check Total: 325.00
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
914751471 Oxygen tanks refill 398.98 01/05/2024  10-30-62090

Check Total: 398.98
Vendor: 3107 ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
2509301 Underground storage tank policy 877.00 01/05/2024 © 10-32-62190

12/1/23-12/1/24

Check Total: 877.00
Vendor: 1941 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
TM500493154 Trouble shoot Water separator 565.26 01/05/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 565.26
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
393264 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 535.00 01/05/2024  10-02-54300

retainer hour

Check Total: 535.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
6020190542 Carpet service 199.77 01/05/2024  10-13-52600
6020192680 Carpet service 199.77 01/05/2024  10-13-52600
6020194738 Carpet service 199.77 01/05/2024  10-13-52600

Check Total: 599.31

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/28/2023 - 1:23 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3832 AT&T Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
8365784806 Franklin Park water tower Dec 734.22 01/05/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 734.22
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
847288012612 Fire station I outside phone- Nov 50.52 01/05/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 50.52
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
850021744Dec23 Long distance for Dec 55.17 01/05/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 55.17
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
312-004865 Conference call services- Nov 44.08 01/05/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 44.08
Vendor: 1009 Bittner's Spray Equipment Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
81702 Fuel tank caps charge 25.00 01/05/2024  10-90-62780

Check Total: 25.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
7 Vacant & foreclosure grass cutting 560.00 01/05/2024  43-01-59000

Nov2023
7 Vacant & foreclosure grass cutting 150.00 01/05/2024  10-13-53000

Nov2023

Check Total: 710.00
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, 1 Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
5 Front st/Carnation St connector 9,801.86 01/05/2024  52-01-82800

3/26-11/25/2023
61H14-19 Franklin Ave Phase III engineering 72,579.52 01/05/2024  65-10-54600

10/29-11/25/2023

Check Total: 82,381.38
Vendor: 0042 CINTAS CORPORATION Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
5186892799 Restock 1st Aid kit Dec2023 110.85 01/05/2024  10-60-60200

Check Total: 110.85

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/28/2023 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
226697 Water samples testing- Nov2023 220.50 01/05/2024  34-01-62850
Check Total: 220.50
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
0188785006Dec23 OOWS WolfRd 0188785006 135.18 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
11/3-12/6/2023
0843085325Dec23 11230 Addison 0843085325 348.04 01/05/2024  34-02-62800
11/2-12/5/2023
1862148017Dec23 2709 Scott 1862148017 11/2-12/5/2023 317.16 01/05/2024  34-02-62800
2257077046Nov23 3548 River 2257077046 28.20 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
10/27-11/29/2023
2679065011Nov23 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 37.05 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
10/27-11/29/2023
3893073029Dec23 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 2235 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
11/2-12/5/2023
5396076006Dec23 3200 Sarah 5396076006 334.60 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
11/9-12/12/2023
5648695019Dec23 9380 Chestnut 5648695019 65.72 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
11/2-12/5/2023
5732676117Dec23 9800 Franklin 5732676117 37.16 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
11/2-12/5/2023
5903506002Dec23 2599 Scott 5903506002 11/3-12/6/2023 217.06 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
8781136050Dec23 10699 Waveland 8781136050 98.38 01/05/2024  10-50-62330
11/2-12/5/2023
Check Total: 1,640.90
Vendor: 2254 CRITICAL REACH Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
3210 Annual fee 2024 625.00 01/05/2024  10-20-60560
Check Total: 625.00
Vendor: 1464 Dé&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
0000396865 Switches 1,132.50 01/05/2024  09-01-64000
0000397210 Switches, yard waste 2,720.00 01/05/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 3,852.50
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
31474 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,410.00 01/05/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 1,410.00
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
120122 Reinspection for annual elevator 25.00 01/05/2024  10-13-60550
inspections
Check Total: 25.00
Vendor: 4039 EUCLID MANAGERS Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
5396090Dec23 Dental Jan2024 14,859.04 01/05/2024  10-52-62390
5396090Dec23 Vision Jan2024 877.00 01/05/2024  10-52-62390
5396090Dec23 Short term disability Jan2024 3,750.64 01/05/2024  10-52-62370
5396090Dec23 Long term disability Jan2024 1,267.98 01/05/2024  10-52-62370
5396090Dec23 Voluntary Life Jan2024 1,329.56 01/05/2024  10-52-59000
Check Total: 22,084.22
Vendor: 3232 F.H PASCEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES I Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
3 Franklin Park Roof projects 43,281.77 01/05/2024  34-01-89400
3 Franklin Park Roof projects 43,281.77 01/05/2024  34-02-83140
3 Franklin Park Roof projects 8,775.00 01/05/2024  10-13-82000
Check Total: 95,338.54
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
0481987 New connection-antenna 56.73 01/05/2024  34-01-62835
Check Total: 56.73
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
IL-10779 Engine 477 service and inspection 950.00 01/05/2024  10-30-50110
IL-10789 T-2 repairs 696.40 01/05/2024  10-30-50110
IL-10856 Engine 477 repairs 7,644.46 01/05/2024  10-30-50110
Check Total: 9,290.86
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
277767 Parts and labor (2 tires) #872 297.44 01/05/2024  08-01-50020
277769 Tire parts and labor #1880 148.72 01/05/2024  08-01-50090
Check Total: 446.16
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
5151 Battery operated refills- fresh refills 617.65 01/05/2024  34-02-52200
Check Total: 617.65
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
9904470557 Cable ties (pk500) 385.21 01/05/2024  08-01-50090
9916791578 Quick connect sockets, quick connect 580.96 01/05/2024  10-90-82630
plugs
9927719071 Caution signs 21.82 01/05/2024  10-90-62610
9931935291 Ear muffs, hard hats 330.57 01/05/2024  10-90-60600
9931935309 Safety signs 78.24 01/05/2024  10-90-62610
9933692932 Multi bit screwdrivers 91.95 01/05/2024  08-01-89105
9933692957 Crimpers 174.08 01/05/2024  10-90-82630
9933692965 Wires 52.96 01/05/2024  10-90-62070
Check Total: 1,715.79
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2312454 Payroll Processing for Nov2023 3,600.00 01/05/2024  10-60-51900
Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
42548 Street lighting contract maint- various 548.04 01/05/2024  10-50-62340
locations
42557 Traffic signal contract maint- various 997.50 01/05/2024  10-90-62690
locations
Check Total: 1,545.54
Vendor: 3703 GILBERT HAGERSTROM Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
121323 Reimbursement for airfare for NLC 350.81 01/05/2024  10-01-53150
conference
Check Total: 350.81
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
11405-1 Water pump #1310 56.37 01/05/2024  08-01-50008
11426-1 Fuse #883 1.49 01/05/2024  08-01-50020
11442-1 ATR fuse assortment 27.00 01/05/2024  08-01-89115
11443-1 Control arm #875 138.97 01/05/2024  08-01-50020
11444-1 Cam sens #212 31.25 01/05/2024  08-01-50034
11448-1 ULV Trans fluid #881 116.16 01/05/2024  08-01-50020
11450-1 Injector pressure sensor #212 128.99 01/05/2024  08-01-50034
11500-1 Spark plugs #881 40.38 01/05/2024  08-01-50020
11504-1 Air Filter sweeper #1 82.50 01/05/2024  08-01-50090
Check Total: 623.11
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
38889 UPM cold mix 2,718.40 01/05/2024  10-90-62600

Check Total: 2,718.40
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
4014040 Supplies 159.63 01/05/2024  10-30-62060
8524892 Supplies 152.67 01/05/2024  10-30-62060

Check Total: 312.30
Vendor: 6071 ILLINOIS COMMUNICATION SALES, INC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
101022064-1 Digital & FM analog mobiles, cables, 5,715.75 01/05/2024  08-01-50090

installation
101025201-1 Removed brass antenna mount and 226.00 01/05/2024  08-01-50090

replaced w magenetic antennas

Check Total: 5,941.75
Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
S-INV000514 Property & Liability premium -25% down 176,654.00 01/05/2024  10-32-62190

payment Dec2023
S-INV000515 Workmen's comp premium -25% down 100,304.00 01/05/2024  10-32-62200

payment Dec2023
S-INV000719 Property & liability premium -Jan2024 88,327.00 01/05/2024  10-32-62190
S-INV000720 Workmen's comp premium -Jan2024 50,152.00 01/05/2024  10-32-62200

Check Total: 415,437.00
Vendor: 0495 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
6765 2024 Annual dues 500.00 01/05/2024  10-30-52100

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 5559 IMAGETREND Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
145126 EMS report program 3,745.00 01/05/2024  10-30-62175

Check Total: 3,745.00
Vendor: 1094 INDUSTRIAL ENGINE COMPANY Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
1197 Generator repair 1,449.19 01/05/2024  10-30-62040
1198 Generator repair 1,083.37 01/05/2024  10-30-62050

Check Total: 2,532.56

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/28/2023 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
208906 Limestone 1,971.95 01/05/2024  34-01-62860
208942 Limestone 984.04 01/05/2024  34-02-63070
Check Total: 2,955.99
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
17939 Proofpoint spam filter software Nov 648.83 01/05/2024  10-02-54200
17939 GFI AV server & workstation software 1,235.96 01/05/2024  10-02-54200
17939 Max Online back of servers for Solarwind 450.00 01/05/2024  10-02-55040
17939 Office 365 2,098.00 01/05/2024  10-02-54200
17939 SentinelOne server securty software 376.00 01/05/2024  10-02-54200
17939 Veem backup replication 135.00 01/05/2024  10-02-55040
17939 Inronscales 676.00 01/05/2024  10-02-54200
17940 Consulting services for project 130.00 01/05/2024  10-02-51150
Check Total: 5,749.79
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
4825 Replacement of a reinforced street drain w/ 3,225.00 01/05/2024  34-02-63070
curb-9233 King
4826 Replacement of a reinforced curb w/ street 5,250.00 01/05/2024  34-02-63070
drain -rebuilt
4828 Replacement of reinforced driveway apron 3,450.00 01/05/2024  34-01-62860
4829 Replacement of reinforced street drain w 2,900.00 01/05/2024  34-02-63070
curb and street
4830 Replacement of reinforced public sidewalk 4,770.00 01/05/2024  34-02-63070
w inspection manhole
4832 Replacement of a reinforced street 3,725.00 01/05/2024  34-01-62860
opening- repair
Check Total: 23,320.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUSLLC Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
A-11731 Electronic recycling 890.37 01/05/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 890.37
Vendor: 3922 LARRY ROESCH CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE 1 Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
369360 AB sensor #883 1,396.00 01/05/2024  08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,396.00
Vendor: UB*00681 LAUREL TEMPLE ASSOC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 009242-000, 2401 ERNST 61.89 12/21/2023  34-00-20100
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Refund Check 009242-000, 2401 ERNST 29.59 12/21/2023  34-00-20100
Check Total: 91.48
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
Dec2023 Lobbyist services, Dec2023 6,000.00 01/05/2024  10-12-67560
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 2431 MCcCANN INDUSTRIES INC. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
P98961 Lock 15.98 01/05/2024  08-01-50090
Check Total: 15.98
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
54039 Mounting strips, locks, tools, handle drill, 246.72 01/05/2024  10-90-82630
magnets
54257 Blue masks, sprays, glue 33.49 01/05/2024  08-01-89115
54469 Quad OS], hole straps 57.60 01/05/2024  10-90-62590
Check Total: 337.81
Vendor: 1743 MENNON RUBBER & SAFETY PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
54638 Work boots 175.00 01/05/2024  08-01-60600
Check Total: 175.00
Vendor: 5553 METRO STRATEGIES Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
FP-03 Franklin Ave project assistance 2,636.25 01/05/2024  10-90-82800
10/1-11/30/2023
FPPM-01 Infrastructure Project Mgmt & Funding 2,484.00 01/05/2024  34-01-82800
services Nov2023
Check Total: 5,120.25
Vendor: 5537 METRO TANK AND PUMP CO Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
19369 Monthly inspections fuel station 2024 5,800.00 01/05/2024  08-01-53000
19495 Parts and labor to bring fuel pumps up to 13,002.00 01/05/2024  34-01-88900
spec per Fire Marshall
19495 Parts and labor to bring fuel pumps up to 13,002.00 01/05/2024  34-02-88900
spec per Fire Marshall
19495 Parts and labor to bring fuel pumps up to 13,001.00 01/05/2024  10-90-88900
spec per Fire Marshall
19502 Replace overspill hatch and submersible 1,995.33 01/05/2024  34-01-88900

motor

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/28/2023 - 1:23 PM)
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19502 Replace overspill hatch and submersible 1,995.33 01/05/2024  34-02-88900
motor
19502 Replace overspill hatch and submersible 1,994.34 01/05/2024  10-90-88900
motor
Check Total: 50,790.00
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
226258A-1 Tap clamps 7,659.78 01/05/2024  34-01-62860
227184A Buffalo boxes, repair lids, swivel comps 3,190.00 01/05/2024  34-01-62860
227185A Hyd Flg Dbl pumpers, Megalugs 16,968.00 01/05/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 27,817.78
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
16371 Legal services for General matters, 27,189.25 01/05/2024  10-72-62557
Nov2023
16372 Legal services for Litigation matters, 1,447.87 01/05/2024  10-72-62557
Nov2023
16373 Legal services for Mannheim/Grand 1,859.79 01/05/2024  22-01-62557
matters, Nov2023
Check Total: 30,496.91
Vendor: 4172 Todd Morin Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
120823 Reimbursement for gas 50.50 01/05/2024  10-20-50200
Check Total: 50.50
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
45671900004Nov2 9535 Belmont 45671900004 234.60 01/05/2024  34-01-62940
10/24-11/21/2023
83226800007Nov2 10920 King 8322680007 432.64 01/05/2024  34-01-62940
10/27-11/28/2023
Check Total: 667.24
Vendor: 5083 DAVID NIEMI Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
120623 Reimbursement of license fee renewal 61.35 01/05/2024  10-90-52000
Check Total: 61.35
Vendor: 0270 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
3398-491613 Dorman converter #1880 396.15 01/05/2024  08-01-50090
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Check Total: 396.15
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
253544311 Weekly services 415.99 01/05/2024  10-60-62460
253544312 Weekly services 415.99 01/05/2024  10-60-62460
254919333 Weekly services 415.99 01/05/2024  10-60-62460
254919334 Weekly services 415.99 01/05/2024  10-60-62460
Check Total: 1,663.96
Vendor: 8300 PAGODA COMPUTER SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
16040 Toner 80.00 01/05/2024  10-13-52960
16042 Toner 80.00 01/05/2024  10-13-52960
Check Total: 160.00
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
11 Ambulance billing fee Nov2023 1,004.23 01/05/2024  10-30-62140
Check Total: 1,004.23
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
2023-011 Plumbing inspector services Nov2023 2,250.00 01/05/2024  10-13-40203
Check Total: 2,250.00
Vendor: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
4355837 Credit -110.00 01/05/2024  10-52-53000
4368311 Post accident drug and alcohol test 108.00 01/05/2024  10-52-53000
4368311 DOT recertification exams x4 400.00 01/05/2024  10-52-53000
4368311 Pre employment physical & drug screens 362.00 01/05/2024  10-52-53000
crossing guards x2
4368311 Pre employment physical & drug screen 711.40 01/05/2024  10-52-53000
police officer
4368311 Pre employment physical & drug screen 444.00 01/05/2024  10-52-53000
public works x2
Check Total: 1,915.40
Vendor: 4651 RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOU Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
20231202005647 Work Boots 780.30 01/05/2024  10-90-60600
20231202005647 Work Boots 780.30 01/05/2024  34-01-60600
20231202005647 Work Boots 780.30 01/05/2024  34-02-60600